SECTION IV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5826 OF 2011

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

MUKUND DEWANGAN Appellant (s)

**VERSUS** 

ORIENTAL INS.CO.LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/01/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajesh Goswami, Adv. Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

For Respondent(s)

UPON he learned Advocate, Mr. Rahul Sharma accepts notice for the respondent - Oriental Insurance Co.Ltd. and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. They may do so on or before 23.2.2012.

> (S.G. SHAH) REGISTRAR

rd