s

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32827/2010

NATIONAL INS.CO.TR.DIV.MANAGER & ORS.

VERSUS

Respondent(s)

Petitioner(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP WITH SLP(C) NO. 32828 of 2010 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 32833 of 2010 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 32835 of 2010 (With office report)

Date: 24/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raj Singh Rana Adv.

ABBAL SINGH PANWAR

Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr./Ms. Aditya Dhawan, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks service of notice on the unserved respondents through the District Court. Granted. Furnish the correct address of the District Court through which notices are to be served. Take steps. If steps are taken, issue notice. Await return of notice.

List the matters on 10.9.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS) Registrar