Ιj

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).887-890/2013

M.D., SUDHAKAR POLYMERS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIV.MANAGER, ORIENTAL INS.CO.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Await return of notice of unserved respondents.

The learned Counsel for the petitioner seeks notice in addition through the Trial Court. Also furnish the correct address of the trial court through which notice is to be sent. If steps are taken, issue notice. The trial court to whom the notice is addressed shall try to serve on the respondents in person and if not available shall try to adopt the procedure of affixture as per rules. Spare copies are exempted.

List the matter on 3.4.2013.

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
| Registrar

(SUNIL THOMAS) Registrar
İ