SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).887-890/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 28/11/2011 in MFA No.444/2008, MFA No.446/2008 dated 06/07/2012 in RP No.197/2012 dated 10/08/2012 in RP No.199/2012 of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M.D., SUDHAKAR POLYMERS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIV.MANAGER, ORIENTAL INS.CO.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Kiran Suri, Sr.Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nidhi, Adv.

Mr. Manish Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr.Prateek Bombarde, Adv.

Mr.Ajay Singh, Adv.

For Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List the matter for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day.

(G.V.Ramana)

(Vinod Kulvi)

Court Master

Asstt.Registrar