SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2014 CC 4137/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 11/10/2013 in MFA No.20781/ 2013, of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA CIRCUIT BENCH AT DHARWAD)

ICICI LOMBARD GEN. INSURANCE CO. LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANGAWWA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 14/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

Mr. Vishnu Mehra, Adv. For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sakshi Mittal, Adv. Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Let this matter be tagged to be heard along with SLP(C)..CC No. 3834-3836/2014 wherein similar question is involved regarding the distinction between the Light Motor Passenger Vehicle/Transport Vehicle and Light Motor Goods/Non-Transport Vehicle.

(NAVEEN KUMAR) COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR