SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25373/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/04/2014 in RP No. 97/2011 in MA No. 833/2006 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh At Bilaspur)

MANISH JAIN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. K. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Jain,Adv.
Mr. P.K. Goswami,Adv.
Mr. S.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Heard.

At request, post after four weeks.

Learned counsel for the petitioner may in the meantime amend the special leave petition to assail the impugned order passed in M.A. No.833 of 2006.

(MAHABIR SINGH) COURT MASTER (VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER