LISTING ON 28.11.2014 COURT NO. 2 ITEM NO. 33

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 25373 OF 2014 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for exemption from filing O.T.)

Manish Jain

... Petitioners

-Versus-

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26.09.2014 with an office report dated 23.09.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"At request, post after four weeks.

Learned counsel for the petitioner may in the meantime amend the special leave petition to assail the impugned order passed in M.A. No. 833 of 2006."

It is submitted counsel for the petitioner has filed copy of amended special leave petition and the same is being circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 26th day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. P.K. Jain, Advocate 418, New Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

pc3