S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 3302/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/10/2013 in MFA No. 21873/2013 passed by the High Court of Karnataka Circuit Bench at Dharwad)

MEENAKSHI @ MAHANTESH GORAVAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMAN & ORS.

(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

www.ecourtsindia.com

SLP(C) No. 3300/2015

(With Office Report)

Date: 05/05/2015 These petitions were called on for he

aring today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manjunath Meled Kar, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

It is stated that service is not complete upon t

he respondents.

List these cases along with S.L.P.(C)....CC 3834-3836/2014

and connected matters after the ensuing summer vacation.

Signature Not Verified

(S. K. RAKHEJA)

Digitally signed by Sushil Kumar Rakheja

Date: 2015.05.05

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)

17:13:39 IST
Reason: COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

www.ecourtsindia.com