## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).28455-28456/2013

PARMINDER SINGH & ANR. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

BAJAJ ALLIANZ GEN. INS. CO. LTD & ANR. (with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parnav Gupta, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs. ) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Neerja Sachdeva, Adv.

Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The Learned counsel for the respondent No. 1 has stated that the petitioners have not provided the copies of the pleadings to him. The learned counsel for petitioners is directed to provide the copies of the pleadings to the learned counsel within a weeks' time and file proof. The respondent shall file the Counter Affidavit within a period of four weeks, thereafter.

Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.2 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

List again on 5.11.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG