## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 8992/2012

UPENDRA SINGH

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

ORIENTAL INS.CO.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V.C. Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Among seven respondents herein, the names of respondent Nos.2 to 7 have already been deleted vide order of the Hon'ble Court dated 4.12.2012.

Respondent No.1 has already been served but has chosen to not to appear.

Appellant has filed the statement of case.

The appeal stands complete.

Registry to process to list the same before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar