ITEM NO.74 COURT NO.1 SECTION XV

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9990/2014

INDRASEN & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 29/10/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv

(Not present).

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

(Not present)

Mr.S.L.Gupta, Adv.

For Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List the matter along with C.A.NO.5826/2011 etc. on 8th December, 2015.

(G.V.Ramana)
AR-cum-PS

(Vinod Kulvi) Asstt.Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Ramana Venkata Ganti Date: 2015.10.30 16:57:26 IST

Reason: