1

ITEM NO.40 COURT NO.1 SECTION IVA

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 8704-8706/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/10/2013 in MFA No. 20778/2013, MFA No. 21680/2013, MFA No. 21874/2013 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka Circuit Bench At Dharwad)

ICICI LOMBARD GEN. INSURANCE CO. LTD

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

GANGAWWA BASAPPA KALLOLLI & ORS
(With interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8709-8710/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8712-8713/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20072/2015 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 3300/2015 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 3302/2015 (With Office Report)

Date: 24/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishnu Mishra, Adv. Ms. Sakshi Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

2

For Respondent(s) Ms. Meenakshi Midha, Adv.
Mr.Rahul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

List along with C.A. 5826 OF 2011 and connected matters.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ] A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Vinod Kulvi ] Asstt. Registrar