SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2 OF 2017

(Application for Direction)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9990 OF 2014

INDRASEN & ANR.

... APPELLANTS

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The appeal above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27.10.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

> "None for the respondents. Leave granted."

It is submitted that Mr. Jay Kishore Singh, Advocate has on 07.02.2017 filed an application for direction with affidavit and Annexure A-1 to A-3 which is registered as I.A. No. 2/2017 (Copy of the same has been placed with appeal paper books).

It is further submitted that there are four respondents in appeal above-mentioned. Respondent No. 1 is through Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Advocate and Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 are represented through Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Advocate.

Service is complete.

Statement of case has not been filed by counsel of the either parties so far.

is lastly submitted that the appeal above-mentioned alongwith connected appeals has been referred to a larger bench vide Hon'ble Court's Order dated 11.02.2016.

The application in the appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dates this 16th day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

..2..

- Copy to: 1. Mr. Jay Kishore Singh, Adv. 104, Old Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.
 - Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.
 4, Old Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.
 - Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.
 91, Old Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR